seca 761
seca 750/760
seca 762
Contents • 23
 English
EnglishCONTENTS
1. Device description  . . . . . . . . . . . 24
1.1 Intended use . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

• Depends on the intended location
ProdID Product identification number, consecutive
Approval Type Type designation of design approval
30 •
3.3 Information on the packaging
Follow instructions for use
e Value in units of measurement used to classify and
calibrate a scale (calibrated models)
d Value in units of measurement which gives the difference
between two consecutive display values
Class IIII scale in compliance with directive 2014/31/EU
• Unit used for scale (here: kg)
• Part of scale below the minimum load: For technical
reasons no meaningful measured results possible in
this range
Device complies with EU directives.
• M: Conformity label in compliance with directive
2014/31/EU for non-automatic weighing instruments
(verified models)
• 18: (Example: 2018) Year in which conformity verifica-
tion was performed and the CE label was applied
(verified models)
• 0102: Appointed office for metrology (verified models)
• 0123: Appointed office for medical devices
Text/Symbol Meaning
XX
kg
0
M18 0102
0123
Protect from moisture
Arrows indicate top of product
Transport and store in an upright position
Fragile
Do not throw or drop
Permitted min. and max. temperature for transport and
storage
Permitted min. and max. moisture for transport and
storage
Not sterile
Do not reuse
Before you get started … • 31
 English
4. BEFORE YOU GET STARTED …
4.1 Removing the locking pin
1. Turn the locking pin on the base of the housing a
quarter-turn anticlockwise.
2. Take out the locking pin.
NOTE
Keep the locking pin for transporting the scale
at a later date.
4.2 Removing the transport lock
► Remove the transport lock from the lower section
of the housing.
NOTE:
►Put the transport lock in a safe place for sub-
sequent transport of the scale.
►You can use the transport lock as a wall
spacer (see section “Fitting the wall spacer”).
Open packaging here
Packaging material can be disposed of through recycling
programs
Click!
32 •
4.3 Fitting the wall spacer
If you wish to position the scale close to a wall, we
recommend using the transport lock (see section
“Removing the transport lock”) as a wall spacer. This
stops the weighing platform from touching the wall and
the measured result from being incorrect.
1. Position the transport lock as shown in the adjacent
drawing.
2. Attach the transport lock to the lower section of the